
OAHC CONTACT INFORMATION 

REGIONAL COORDINATORS  
& 

SUB-CONTRACT PROVIDERS 
 

REGION SUB-CONTRACT 
PROVIDERS 

REGIONAL  
COORDINATOR 

COORDINATORS 
EMAIL 

1 • C.A.R.E. 
• Health Connections Positive Choices 
• National Hispanic Family & Youth 

Outreach 
• Positive Choices 
• Project Respect 
• RIDGE Project, Inc. 

 
 
 
Catherine Tijerina 

 
 
 
catherine@theridgeproject.com 
 
 
 

2 • Operation Keepsake 
• RSVP 

 
Peggy Pecchio ppecchio@operationkeepsake.com 

 
3 • Alliance for Health Youth 

• Pregnancy Support Center for Stark Co. 
 
Cheryl Biddle 

 
cbiddle@all4youth.org 
 

4 • Pregnancy Decision Health Center 
(Healthy Choices) 

  
Doug Smith 

 
smith@healthychoiceyouthprogram.com 
  

5 • Catholic Charities 
• Project Reach 
• Relationships Under Construction 

 
Catherine Wood 
Lead Coordinator 

 
office@ohioahc.org 
 

6 • Elizabeth’s New Life Center 
• Family & Youth Initiatives  
• Marriage Resource Center of Miami 

Valley 

 
 
Rosemary Prier 

rprier@elizabethnewlife.org 
 

7 • Health Visions 
• Maximum Freedom, Inc. 

 
Cathy St. John cstjohn@maximumfreedom.org 

 
 

 

 Ohio Adolescent Health Centers’ 

ABSTINENCE EDUCATION PROGRAM 

PROJECT COORDINATOR 

Melissa Walther 
melissaw@OHIOAHC.ORG 


